

August 12, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 543413

NSE Symbol: TEGA

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith copies each of Financial Express (English Daily) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali Daily) both dated August 12, 2023 in which Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone as well as Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.

Kindly take the information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Tega Industries Limited

Manjuree Rai

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosed: As stated above

Tega Industries Limited

Registered Office: Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal 700 09
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000 | Fax: +91 33 4093 9075 | www.tegaindustries.com



5G smartphone market grows 30% in January-June

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, August 11

EVEN AS THE overall smartphone market in India declined by 13% in the first half of 2023, the 5G smartphone market grew 30% year-on-year (YoY), dominated by the likes of Samsung, Apple, and OnePlus, according to market analyst firm CMR. The analyst firm said 5G smartphones worth \$13 billion shipped in India from January to June.

The growth in 5G smartphones can be attributed to the financing schemes and consumers shifting to premium and ultra-premium segments. "The decline in the overall smartphone market in India can be attributed to the prevailing macroeconomic conditions over the past year, which have affected consumer purchasing power and led to an accumulation of smartphone inventory. Notably, amidst this overall decline, the 5G smartphone segment experienced a substantial growth of 30% y-o-y," said Shipra Sinha, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR. During the period, 31% of the value-for-money smartphones (₹7,000-25,000) were shipped with 5G capability. According to CMR's estimates, the market conditions are expected to improve in the second half of 2023, driven by the good monsoon, and the upcoming festive season. With regard to 5G, the shipments for the current year will hover around 75-80 million, a growth of 75% over H2 of 2022. "The resurgence in smartphone market can be attributed to a gradually improving macroeconomic landscape, coupled with exclusive offers and promotions slated for the festive season. The growth in 5G along with increasing base of foldable phones will make substantial contributions to the overall growth trajectory of the smartphone market," said Menka Kumari, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR. In January-June, the top three smartphone models shipped in India were iPhone 13 and 14 and OnePlus Nord CE3 Lite 5G smartphone market with a 19% market share. The smartphone brand also led the premium segment (₹25,000-50,000) with a 26% share. Vivo was at the second spot with a 16% market share. Its smartphone shipments recorded 3% y-o-y decline. Further, Xiaomi captured the third spot in the smartphone leadership with a 16% share. Xiaomi's sub-brand, POCO, recorded a 7% y-o-y growth in its shipments, CMR said.

RINGING IN

Overall smartphone market in India declined by 13% in the first half of 2023

5G smartphones worth \$13 billion shipped in India from January to June, according to CMR



31% of the value-for-money smartphones (₹7,000-25,000) were shipped with 5G capability

In January-June, top three models shipped in India were iPhone 13 and 14 and OnePlus Nord CE3 Lite 5G

ment experienced a substantial growth of 30% y-o-y," said Shipra Sinha, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR.

During the period, 31% of the value-for-money smartphones (₹7,000-25,000) were shipped with 5G capability. According to CMR's estimates, the market conditions are expected to improve in the second half of 2023, driven by the good monsoon, and the upcoming festive season. With regard to 5G, the shipments for the current year will hover around 75-80 million, a growth of 75% over H2 of 2022. "The resurgence in smartphone market can be attributed to a gradually improving macroeconomic landscape, coupled with exclusive offers and promotions slated for the festive season. The growth in 5G along with increasing base of foldable phones will make substantial contributions to the overall growth trajectory of the smartphone market," said Menka Kumari, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR. In January-June, the top three smartphone models shipped in India were iPhone 13 and 14 and OnePlus Nord CE3 Lite 5G smartphone market with a 19% market share. The smartphone brand also led the premium segment (₹25,000-50,000) with a 26% share. Vivo was at the second spot with a 16% market share. Its smartphone shipments recorded 3% y-o-y decline. Further, Xiaomi captured the third spot in the smartphone leadership with a 16% share. Xiaomi's sub-brand, POCO, recorded a 7% y-o-y growth in its shipments, CMR said.

phones (₹7,000-25,000) were shipped with 5G capability. According to CMR's estimates, the market conditions are expected to improve in the second half of 2023, driven by the good monsoon, and the upcoming festive season. With regard to 5G, the shipments for the current year will hover around 75-80 million, a growth of 75% over H2 of 2022. "The resurgence in smartphone market can be attributed to a gradually improving macroeconomic landscape, coupled with exclusive offers and promotions slated for the festive season. The growth in 5G along with increasing base of foldable phones will make substantial contributions to the overall growth trajectory of the smartphone market," said Menka Kumari, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR. In January-June, the top three smartphone models shipped in India were iPhone 13 and 14 and OnePlus Nord CE3 Lite 5G smartphone market with a 19% market share. The smartphone brand also led the premium segment (₹25,000-50,000) with a 26% share. Vivo was at the second spot with a 16% market share. Its smartphone shipments recorded 3% y-o-y decline. Further, Xiaomi captured the third spot in the smartphone leadership with a 16% share. Xiaomi's sub-brand, POCO, recorded a 7% y-o-y growth in its shipments, CMR said.

mates, the market conditions are expected to improve in the second half of 2023, driven by the good monsoon, and the upcoming festive season. With regard to 5G, the shipments for the current year will hover around 75-80 million, a growth of 75% over H2 of 2022. "The resurgence in smartphone market can be attributed to a gradually improving macroeconomic landscape, coupled with exclusive offers and promotions slated for the festive season. The growth in 5G along with increasing base of foldable phones will make substantial contributions to the overall growth trajectory of the smartphone market," said Menka Kumari, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR. In January-June, the top three smartphone models shipped in India were iPhone 13 and 14 and OnePlus Nord CE3 Lite 5G smartphone market with a 19% market share. The smartphone brand also led the premium segment (₹25,000-50,000) with a 26% share. Vivo was at the second spot with a 16% market share. Its smartphone shipments recorded 3% y-o-y decline. Further, Xiaomi captured the third spot in the smartphone leadership with a 16% share. Xiaomi's sub-brand, POCO, recorded a 7% y-o-y growth in its shipments, CMR said.

season. The growth in 5G along with increasing base of foldable phones will make substantial contributions to the overall growth trajectory of the smartphone market," said Menka Kumari, Industry Intelligence Group analyst at CMR. In January-June, the top three smartphone models shipped in India were iPhone 13 and 14 and OnePlus Nord CE3 Lite 5G smartphone market with a 19% market share. The smartphone brand also led the premium segment (₹25,000-50,000) with a 26% share. Vivo was at the second spot with a 16% market share. Its smartphone shipments recorded 3% y-o-y decline. Further, Xiaomi captured the third spot in the smartphone leadership with a 16% share. Xiaomi's sub-brand, POCO, recorded a 7% y-o-y growth in its shipments, CMR said.

smartphone market with a 19% market share. The smartphone brand also led the premium segment (₹25,000-50,000) with a 26% share. Vivo was at the second spot with a 16% market share. Its smartphone shipments recorded 3% y-o-y decline. Further, Xiaomi captured the third spot in the smartphone leadership with a 16% share. Xiaomi's sub-brand, POCO, recorded a 7% y-o-y growth in its shipments, CMR said.

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017 Ph.: +91-11-29561180, 47472200 Email: ho@tfcilt.com, website: www.tfcilt.com, CIN:L65910DL1989PLC034812					
EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,916.18	6,003.68	6,277.58	23,145.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,936.91	3,181.04	3,148.15	10,936.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,936.91	3,181.04	3,148.15	10,936.97
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,436.91	2,489.02	2,498.15	8,794.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,435.70	2,548.03	2,498.15	9,169.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	95,092.31	92,673.25	87,138.02	92,673.25
8	Securities Premium Account	11,514.58	11,531.22	11,582.46	11,531.22
9	Net worth	1,04,129.55	1,01,710.49	96,175.26	1,01,710.49
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	96,952.63	99,883.12	1,07,548.30	99,883.12
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.94:1	0.98:1	1.13:1	0.98:1
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) - not annualised				
	- Basic (₹)	2.70	2.75	2.76	9.73
	- Diluted (₹)	2.70	2.75	2.76	9.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 11, 2023. These results have been Reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.

for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
(Anoop Bali)
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 11, 2023

TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532									
Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8 th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023									
(All amounts in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,526.40	2,007.23	1,618.59	7,400.97	2,762.07	4,030.53	2,411.68	12,346.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	319.32	435.54	271.57	1,496.01	266.61	955.78	297.72	2,360.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	319.32	435.54	271.57	1,496.01	266.61	955.78	297.72	2,360.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	244.27	325.53	218.07	1,138.20	213.91	772.58	230.49	1,840.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	242.38	327.72	218.29	1,134.49	105.15	604.47	85.50	1,858.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	664.52	663.54	662.93	663.54	664.52	663.54	662.93	663.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				9,646.57				9,826.38
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (in ₹)								
	1. Basic	3.68	4.91	3.29	17.17	3.22	11.65	3.48	27.76
	2. Diluted	3.67	4.89	3.27	17.08	3.21	11.62	3.46	27.62

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com).

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 11, 2023

Mehul Mohanka
Managing Director and Group CEO

RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517
Registered Office:
Metro Tower, 8th Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071
Email id: investors@rupa.co.in; Web: www.rupa.co.in
Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

SOME OF OUR FLAGSHIP BRANDS	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Jun'23	Jun'22	March'23	Jun'23	Jun'22	March'23	Jun'23	Jun'22	March'23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
FRONTLINE	Total Income	19,496.00	21,382.33	1,13,349.32	19,867.16	22,027.16	1,15,925.78			
EURO	Net Profit before exceptional items and Tax	572.68	1,473.95	6,839.63	591.95	1,497.62	6,923.49			
Bumchums	Net Profit after exceptional items before Tax	572.68	1,473.95	6,839.63	591.95	1,497.62	6,923.49			
Softline	Net Profit after Tax*	405.73	1,224.84	5,308.61	422.47	1,244.87	5,373.19			
HUNK	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	408.54	1,229.70	5,318.27	425.17	1,249.41	5,382.14			
TORRIDO	Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24			
THERMOCOT	Other Equity			89,898.94**			90,380.45**			
foot line	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	0.51#	1.54#	6.68	0.53#	1.57#	6.76			

* There was no extra-ordinary item during the quarter ended June 30, 2023
** As at March 31, 2023
#Not annualised

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com

Ramesh Agarwal
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00230702

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 11, 2023

switch to smart

Orient Electric Limited
CIN: L31100OR2016PLC025892
Registered Office: Unit VIII, Plot No. 7, Bhojnagar, Bhubaneswar-751012, Odisha, Tel: 0674-2396930
Corporate Office: 240, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020, Tel: 011-40507000
Email: investor@orientelectric.com, Website: www.orientelectric.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other provisions, as applicable, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and the Secretarial Standard -2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Companies Secretaries of India, each as amended, and pursuant to General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") to transact the special businesses as set out hereunder by passing Ordinary Resolutions, as applicable, by way of Postal Ballot only by voting through electronic means (remote e-voting):

- Approval for appointment of Mr. Desh Deepak Khetarpal (DIN: 02362633) as Managing Director for a period of 1 year w.e.f. July 15, 2023;
- Approval of terms of Remuneration of Mr. Desh Deepak Khetarpal (DIN: 02362633) as Managing Director for a period of 1 year w.e.f. July 15, 2023;

Postal Ballot Notice dated August 02, 2023, have been sent electronically on August 11, 2023, to all the shareholders whose email id's are registered with the Company / Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') and / or Depositories, as on Friday, August 04, 2023, the Cut-off date.

The requirement of sending physical copy of the Postal Ballot Notice has been dispensed away with vide above referred MCA Circulars. The Postal Ballot Notice can also be accessed on the website of the Company at www.orientelectric.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited ('BSE') and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of Company's RTA, KFin Technologies Limited ('KFinTech') at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. Shareholders who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above mentioned websites. Shareholders may also send a request to the Company for receiving Postal Ballot Notice at investor@orientelectric.com.

In compliance with the applicable provisions of the MCA Circular, the Company is providing the facility to its shareholders to cast their votes on all the resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice only by electronic means ('e-voting'). The communication of assent and dissent of the shareholders would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the services of KFinTech, as the authorised agency for providing e-voting facility. Instructions for casting vote through remote e-voting are provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

- Shareholders are hereby informed that:
- The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Atul Kumar Labh, Company Secretary in Practice (Membership No. FCS 4848, CP - 3238), of M/s. A.K. Labh & Co., Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer, for conducting the Postal Ballot voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
 - The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 a.m. (IST) on Saturday, August 12, 2023 and end at 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, September 10, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter by KFinTech and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.
 - The Cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by remote e-voting shall be Friday, August 04, 2023. Shareholders, holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off date, would be eligible to cast their votes electronically through the electronic voting system provided by KFinTech.
 - The voting rights of shareholders shall be reckoned as on the Cut-Off date and shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on that date.
 - Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the shareholder, he/ she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.
 - The results of e-voting will be announced within two working days after the last date of voting and will be displayed on the Company's website www.orientelectric.com and will also be communicated to NSE, BSE and KFinTech.
 - Manner of registering / updating email address and KYC:**
 - Shareholders, holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address and contact details with the Company / RTA, may get the same registered / updated through the weblink: <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/mobileereg/mobileemailreg.aspx> or by sending a written request in the relevant Form(s) as prescribed by SEBI vide circular dated March 16, 2023 including a request for updation of bank details, dividend mandate for receiving dividend amount directly in their bank accounts through electronic clearing system, to RTA at KFin Technologies Limited, (Unit: Orient Electric Limited), Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi - 500 032, Telangana, India or over email at einward.ris@kfintech.com or to the Company at investor@orientelectric.com.
 - Shareholders, holding shares in demat mode, who have not registered / updated their KYC, e-mail address, bank details, dividend mandate for receiving dividend amount directly in their bank accounts through electronic clearing system and contact numbers are requested to contact their Depository Participants and register / update, the same in your demat account, as per the process to be advised by your Depository Participants.
 - If a Shareholder is already registered with KFinTech for e-voting, he/ she can use his/her existing user ID and password to cast the vote through remote e-voting.
 - Shareholders, not holding shares of the Company as on the Cut-off date, should treat the Postal Ballot Notice as well as this Notice for information purpose only.
 - In case of query relating to voting by electronic means please refer the e-voting user manual available through a dropdown menu in the "Downloads" section at RTA's website <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or call KFinTech at the toll free no.: 1800-309-4001, or send email to evoting@kfintech.com. Any grievance related with e-voting may be addressed to Mr. Bhaskar Roy, Assistance Vice President, KFin Technologies Ltd. (Unit: Orient Electric Limited), Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi - 500 032, Telangana, India or through e-mail at evoting@kfintech.com, Ph:1800-309-4001.
- By order of the Board of Directors
For Orient Electric Limited
Sd/-
Hitesh Kumar Jain
Company Secretary
(FCS-6241)
- Place: New Delhi
Date: August 11, 2023

হাওড়া ডিভিশনে একগুচ্ছ ট্রেন বাতিল

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদনঃ হাওড়া ডিভিশনের ব্যাঙ্কেল-শক্তিগড় শাখায় আদিসপ্তগ্রামে ১২ নম্বর

লেভেল ক্রসিং গেটে একটি রোড ওভারব্রিজ নির্মাণের জন্য ট্রেন চলাচল ব্যাহত হবে। এই রোড

ওভারব্রিজটি চালু হলে স্থানীয় বাসিন্দাদের সুবিধা হবে। এর জন্য ১২-২৮ আগস্ট পর্যন্ত ট্রাফিক ও

পাওয়ার ব্লক করা হবে। এর জন্য ট্রেন চলাচলে বেশ কিছু পরিবর্তন হয়েছে। ১২, ১৭, ১৯, ২২, ২৪ ও ২৬

আগস্ট বর্ধমান থেকে ০৩০৫২ এবং হাওড়া থেকে ০৭৮৫৭ ট্রেনটি বাতিল থাকবে। ১৩, ১৪, ১৫, ২০ ও ২৭ আগস্ট বর্ধমান থেকে ০৩০৫২, ৩৭৭৮২ ও ৩৭৮১২, হাওড়া থেকে ৩৭৮৫৭ ও ০৩০৫১ এবং

ব্যাঙ্কেল থেকে ৩৭৭৮১ ট্রেনটি বাতিল থাকবে। ১৬, ১৮, ২১, ২৩, ২৫ ও ২৮ আগস্ট হাওড়া থেকে ০৩০৫১, ব্যাঙ্কেল থেকে ৩৭৭৮১, বর্ধমান থেকে ৩৭৭৮২ ও ৩৭৮১২ ট্রেনগুলি বাতিল থাকবে।



TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25199WB1976PLC0303532
Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended					
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023				
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,526.40	2,007.23	1,618.59	7,400.97	2,762.07	4,030.53	2,411.68	12,346.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	319.32	435.54	271.57	1,496.01	266.61	955.78	297.72	2,360.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	319.32	435.54	271.57	1,496.01	266.61	955.78	297.72	2,360.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	244.27	325.53	218.07	1,138.20	213.91	772.58	230.49	1,840.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	242.38	327.72	218.29	1,134.49	105.15	804.47	85.50	1,858.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	664.52	663.54	662.93	663.54	664.52	663.54	662.93	663.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			9,646.57					9,826.38
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (in ₹)								
1. Basic		3.68	4.91	3.29	17.17	3.22	11.65	3.48	27.76
2. Diluted		3.67	4.89	3.27	17.08	3.21	11.62	3.46	27.62

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com).
Place: Kolkata
Date: August 11, 2023
Mehul Mohanka
Managing Director and Group CEO

ইস্টার্ন সিল্ক ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

Corporate Identity Number : L17226WB1946PLC013554
Phone : 033-40645731, Fax : 033-22482486,
Email : investors@easternsilks.com, Website : www.easternsilks.com

৩০ জুন, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী

ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত বছর	
		৩০/০৬/২০২৩	৩১/০৩/২০২৩	৩০/০৬/২০২২	৩১/০৩/২০২২
১	মোট আয়ের থেকে	৪৬৪.৬৮	৪৬১.৭৬	২,০৬৬.৩০	৫,৮০১.২৯
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক (করে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	(৩৮৭.০৫)	(৭৩৪.৭৩)	(৩৯.৯৯)	(১,৪৪০.৪২)
৩	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এর পরে)	(৩৮৭.০৫)	(৭৩৪.৭৩)	(৩৯.৯৯)	(১,৪৪০.৪২)
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এর পরে)	(৩৮৭.০৫)	(৭৩৪.৭৩)	(৩৯.৯৯)	(১,৪৪০.৪২)
৫	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমসাময়িক (তুলনীয় লাভ/ক্ষতি সমসাময়িক করে পরবর্তী এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় লাভ/ক্ষতি) (করে পরে)	(৩৮৭.২৩)	(৭২৫.১৮)	(৪০.৬০)	(১,৪৪৪.৪০)
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রতিটি শেয়ার ১ টাকা)	১,৫৭৯.০৫	১,৫৭৯.০৫	১,৫৭৯.০৫	১,৫৭৯.০৫
৭	সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী বছরের ব্যালেন্স শিট অনুসারে)				(৫,৩০০.৪৬)
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১ টাকা) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়):	(০.৪৯)	(০.৩৬)	(০.০৫)	(১.৮৩)
৯	মূল:	(০.৪৯)	(০.৩৬)	(০.০৫)	(১.৮৩)
১০	মিশ্র:	(০.৪৯)	(০.৩৬)	(০.০৫)	(১.৮৩)

উপরিউক্ত অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী ৩০ জুন, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অনুসারে সেরি (স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ) দায়িত্ব এবং প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাট এর সংশ্লিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে। উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী ফর্ম্যাট অনুসারে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট (www.nseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির (www.easternsilks.com) এ
ইস্টার্ন সিল্ক ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
সদস্য শাহ
DIN 00484311
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর (ক্যানন করা হয়েছে) সালসপেশন সিআইআইআই অফিসে
কর্তৃক প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে।
স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ১০ আগস্ট, ২০২৩
ইস্টার্ন সিল্ক ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেডের সিনিয়র অফিসার

কোস্টাল রোডওয়েস লিমিটেড

CIN:L63090WB1968PLC027373
রেজি. অফিস : ৪, ব্রাহ্ম বার্ন লেন, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০১২
Ph : 2217 2222/23

৩০ জুন, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী

বি ব র প	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত বছর	
	৩০/০৬/২০২৩	৩১/০৩/২০২৩	৩০/০৬/২০২২	৩১/০৩/২০২২
মোট আয়ের থেকে	৯৪৬	৯০৬	৯৫৭	৩৮৯৯
নিট লাভ সমসাময়িক (করে পরে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়)	১৮	৩	১৮	৬৮
নিট লাভ সমসাময়িক (করে পরে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়)	১০৫	৪৪২	১৮	৫০৭
নিট লাভ সমসাময়িক করে পরবর্তী (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এর পরে এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়)	১০০	৪৪৭	১৪	৪৯৫
মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমসাময়িক	১০০	৪৪৫	১৪	৪৯৩
ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	৪১৫	৪১৫	৪১৫	৪১৫
অন্যান্য ইকুইটি				১৪১৯
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (টাকা)				
(প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)				
মূল:	২.৪১	১.০৭	০.৩৪	১.১৮
মিশ্র:	২.৪১	১.০৭	০.৩৪	১.১৮

উপরিউক্ত ৩০ জুন, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ দি সেরি (স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ) দায়িত্ব এবং প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ 'র বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাটের সংশ্লিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে। উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী ফর্ম্যাট অনুসারে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট (www.coastalroadways.com) এবং বিএসই লিমিটেডের ওয়েবসাইট (www.bseindia.com) এ দেখা যাবে।
কোস্টাল রোডওয়েস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
রাজা সারাওগি
স্থান - কলকাতা
তারিখ ১১ আগস্ট, ২০২৩
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর অ্যান্ড সিএফও
DIN : 00271334

দীপলোক ফিন্যান্সিয়াল সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড

CIN - L17115WB1981PLC033469
রেজি অফিস : আইডিয়াল প্লাজা, ১১/১, শরৎ বোস রোড, কলকাতা - ৭০০০২০
৩০.০৬.২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের (সাময়িক) বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক নং	বি ব র প	একক		একত্রিত			
		সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত বছর			
		৩০/০৬/২০২৩	৩১/০৩/২০২৩	৩০/০৬/২০২২	৩১/০৩/২০২২		
১.	মোট আয়ের থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	২৭৬.২৬	১,৬৩০.৯৫	২,৮৫৪.৪১	২৭৬.২৬	১,৬৩০.৯৫	২,৮৫৪.৪১
২.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক (করে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	২৫৪.০৯	১,৬০৮.৮৯	২,৬৭৭.৫১	২৫৪.০৯	১,৬০৮.৮০	২,৬৭৭.৫০
৩.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	২৫৪.০৯	১,৬০৮.৮৯	২,৬৭৭.৫১	২৫৪.০৯	১,৬০৮.৮০	২,৬৭৭.৫০
৪.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	২৫৪.০৯	১,৬০৮.৮৯	২,৬৭৭.৫১	২৫৪.০৯	১,৬০৮.৮০	২,৬৭৭.৫০
৫.	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমসাময়িক (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করে পরে)	১৯৬.৯৫	১,১৯০.৫৩	২,০০৭.৬৭	১৯৬.৯৫	১,১৯০.৫৪	২,০০৭.৬৬
৬.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	৩৬৩.৬৮	৩৬৩.৬৮	৩৬৩.৬৮	৩৬৩.৬৮	৩৬৩.৬৮	৩৬৩.৬৮
৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি শেয়ার ১০/- টাকা)	৩৮.১৮	১১১.০২	১৯২.০১	৩৮.১৮	১১১.০২	১৯২.০১
৮.	মিশ্র:	৩৮.১৮	১১১.০২	১৯২.০১	৩৮.১৮	১১১.০২	১৯২.০১

উপরিউক্ত সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ দি সেরি (স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ) দায়িত্ব এবং প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিৰ্ধারিত করা হয়েছে। সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট: www.deeplokinancialservices.com-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে
দীপলোক ফিন্যান্সিয়াল সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
স্বা/-
সুব্রত কুমার বসু
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
DIN : 00129471

টাওয়ার ইনভেস্টমেন্ট অ্যান্ড ড্রেডিং কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033500
রেজি. অফিস : 'টোপল চেম্বার' ৬, গুপ্ত পোস্ট অফিস স্ট্রিট, এম ভেড, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০০১,
Phone No. : 033 2230-7373/2248-3854, E-mail: tower_investment@yahoo.com, Website : www.tower.net.in
৩০ জুন, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের এবং সমাপ্ত বছর নিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত	
		সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	সমাপ্ত বছর	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	সমাপ্ত বছর
১.	মোট আয়ের থেকে মোট আয়	১০৭.৪৯	১০৭.৪৯	১০৭.৪৯	১০৭.৪৯
২.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক (করে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭
৩.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭
৪.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭	১০২.৫৭
৫.	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমসাময়িক (তুলনীয় আয় (করে পরে) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করে পরে))	১০৭.৪৯	১০৭.৪৯	১০৭.৪৯	১০৭.৪৯
৬.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	৪০.০৪	৪০.০৪	৪০.০৪	৪০.০৪
৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০ টাকা) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)	১৮.৪৭	১৮.৪৭	১৮.৪৭	১৮.৪৭
৮.	মিশ্র:	১৮.৪৭	১৮.৪৭	১৮.৪৭	১৮.৪৭

উপরিউক্ত সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (একক এবং একত্রিত উভয়ের ক্ষেত্রে) ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বছরের ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ দি সেরি (স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ) দায়িত্ব এবং প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিৰ্ধারিত করা হয়েছে। উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ফর্ম্যাট অনুসারে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট www.cse-india.com এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.tower.net.in পাওয়া যাবে।
৩. পূর্ববর্তী বছর অর্থাৎ গুলি প্রয়োজন অনুসারে পুনঃসমীক্ষিত ও পুনঃমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে।
২. উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির বিবিকল্প নিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১১ আগস্ট, ২০২৩ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত হয়েছে।
টাওয়ার ইনভেস্টমেন্ট অ্যান্ড ড্রেডিং কোম্পানি লিমিটেডের পক্ষে
স্বা/-
সুব্রত কুমার মাহিতি
ডিরেক্টর
DIN : 01200281

শ্রী বাসুপ্রদ প্ল্যান্টেশনস লিমিটেড

(পূর্বতন : জুহুতালি টি অ্যান্ড ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড)
রেজি. অফিস : ২১, স্ট্র্যান্ড রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১
ফোন : ০৩৩- ২২৩০৯৬০১ (চার লাইন)
E-mail: info@svpl.in Website : www.svpl.in
CIN : L01132WB1900PLC000292

৩০/০৬/২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবরণী

ক্রমিক নং.	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত					
		সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত বছর					
		৩০.০৬.২০২৩	৩১.০৩.২০২৩	৩০.০৬.২০২২	৩১.০৩.২০২২				
১	মোট আয় কাঙ্ক্ষের থেকে (নিট)	২২৮১.১২	১৪১১.৫৩	২২৬০.২৯	১০২২.২১	১৫১৪.৫৭	১৪৪৩.৭০	১৪৪৪.৬১	১১৪০০.৩৩
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক (করে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	(৬৮১.৬৩)	(৯৬৪.৮৫)	(৬৯২.৫৪)	(২১১২.৪৪)	(৬৯৩.৬৯)	(১১৫৯.১৮)	(৬৯২.৫৯)	(১২৩৪.৪৩)
৩	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	(৬৮১.৬৩)	(৯৬৪.৮৫)	(৬৯২.৫৪)	(২১১০.৯০)	(৬৯৩.৬৯)	(১১৫৯.১৮)	(৬৯২.৫৯)	(১২৩৪.৪৩)
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমসাময়িক করে পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহের পূর্বে)	(৬৮১.৬৩)	(৯৬৪.৮৫)	(৬৯২.৫৪)	(২১১০.৯০)	(৬৯৩.৬৯)	(১১৫৯.১৮)	(৬৯২.৫৯)	(১২৩৪.৪৩)
৫	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমসাময়িক (তুলনীয় আয় (করে পরে) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করে পরে))	(৬৫১.১৪)	(১০৯৬.২৮)	(৬১৬.৪৯)	(১০১৫.৭৮)	(৬৬৮.৭০)	(১২৮৮.২৬)	(৬১৬.৫৯)	(১১৪০.৭০)
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রতিটি শেয়ারের ফেজ ভ্যালু ১০/- টাকা)	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪	৮২৮.৪৪
৭	সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী আর্থিক বছরের ব্যালেন্স শিট অনুসারে)	-	-	-	১২,৭২৯.৪৬	-	-	-	১১,৮৫১.১৭
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি শেয়ার ১০/- টাকা) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)								
ক) মূল:		(৭.৭২*)	(১১.০৫*)	(৮.০০*)	(১১.৬৩)				